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TAR'FFS AND TRADE Special Distribution

Textiles Surveillance Body

ARRANGEMENT REGARDING INTERNATIONAL TRADE IN TEXTILES

Notification under Article 11

Report on the Status of Restrictive Measures as 1
requested by the TSB in accordance with Article 1l

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

Attached is a reply received from Czechoslovakia on the status of
restrictions maintained by it on imports of textile products covered by the
Arrangement, together with further clarifications sought by the TSB.

1Report in reply to the request made in 1987 (COM.TEX/SB/1265).
2The previous report is contained in COM.TEX/SB/965/Add.l7.
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Geneva. June 25, 1987
No: #75//*

Dear Mr. Raffaelli,

Referring to your letter ref. No. TS5/140-1 dated 24 March 1987
I would like to inform you that Czechoslovakia does not maintain
any unilateral restrictions on imports of textile products covered
by the MFA. In regard to bilateral agreement Czechoslovakia entered
into with some participating countries we believe that these agreements

will be notified to TSB by these countries.

Yours sincerely,

Miroslav P r avda

Permanent Representative to GATT

Geneva, 22 July, 1988
No.: 4222./1?09

Dear Mr. Raffaelli,

Referring to your letter dated 19 July 1988 I would wish to inform
you that Czechoslovakia did not maintain in 1987 neither unilateral

nor bilateral restrictions on imports of textiles and clothing covered

by the MFA into Czechoslovakia.

As regards the information on Czechoslovak imports regime of textiles
and clothing in 1988 this will be forwarded to you as soon as we receive

it from Czechoslovak authorities.

Yours sincerely,

Miroslay Pravda
Commercial Counsellor

Permanent Representative of Czechoslovakia
to the GATT



